
PRESS RELEASE 

RDA seals 2 illegal shops and one home on Gulraiz Commercial Road, Rwp 

RAWALPINDI, September 26, 2023: On the directions of the Director General, Rawalpindi Development 

Authority, Muhammad Saif Anwar Jappa, the Enforcement Squad RDA has carried out an operation against 

unauthorized / illegal commercial buildings and sealed one home and two shops on Gulraiz Commercial 

Road near Orisa Dental College, Rawalpindi, RDA spokesman said. 

He said that the Enforcement Squad RDA including Deputy Director Building Control, Building 

Superintendent, Building Inspectors and others with the assistance of the Police from the concerned Police 

Station Airport (Old) carried out the operation under section 39 of the Punjab Development of Cities (PDC) 

Act 1976 against illegal commercial construction and sealed above mentioned commercial building. 

RDA spokesman said that taking legal action previously notices were issued to the owner of this property 

namely Mr. Nadeem. He said that the owner of the above-mentioned sealed properties violated approved 

plans / maps and violated the PDC Act 1976 and RDA Building and Zoning Regulations 2020 and 

constructed illegal commercial buildings without approval and No Objection Certificates (NOCs). 

He said that the DG RDA has directed the Land Use and Building Control (LU&BC) Wing to take strict 

action against encroachments, illegal and unauthorized constructions and commercial activities without any 

fear and favour. 

He said the DG RDA, Muhammad Saif Anwar Jappa has also directed the Building Control Wing to conduct 

a survey regarding fees and charges for approval of illegal residential and commercial buildings, 

commercialization, complementary maps, plans of buildings and regularize all illegal residential cum 

commercial buildings in the controlled area of RDA. 

The general public should also show moral responsibility and remove every type of encroachment as much 

as they can, so that they could avoid any further loss, he added. 

 

 ᢄᣍمنٹ اتھارᘛلᗬراولپنڈی ڈو 

 ᡧ ᢕᣂلᗬس رᚲᖁ26 پ    ᢔᣂ2023ستم  

غᢕᣂ قانوᡧᣍ دᜇانوں اور اᘍک گھر کو ᗖᣃمہر کر دᘍا۔  ᜍ ᡧᣯ2لᗬᖁز ᜇمرشل روڈ پر   آرڈی اے   

ل راولپنڈی  ᡧᣂج ᢄᣂکᗬᖁز راولپنڈی،: ڈائᗬᖁلᜍ ᡧᣯ ت پر انفورسمنٹ سکواڈ آر ڈی اےᘍہدا ᣜ ف انور جپہᘮمحمد س ᢄᣍمنٹ اتھارᘛلᗬڈو  

ارᚲسہ ڈی ٹل ᜇالج ᣽ قᗬᖁب اᘍک گھر اور دو دᜇانوں ᡽ᤍوᕼ ᡨᤍکر ᡽ᣍاررواᜇ خلاف ᣽ مرشل عمارتوںᜇ ᡧᣍقانو ᢕᣂمجاز وغ ᢕᣂمرشل روڈ پر غᜇ 

ول، ᗷلڈنگ کوᗷ ᣃمہر کر دᘍا ᤊᤨ۔ آر ڈی اے ᣽ ترجمان ᡧᣯ بتاᘍا کہ ا  ᢄᣂلڈنگ کنᗷ ᢄᣂکᗬᖁڈائ ᢄᣎشمول ڈپᚽ نفورسمنٹ سکواڈ آر ڈی اے  

ᣜ ᡧ دفعہ ᢕᣂمنٹ آف سٹᘛلᗬپنجاب ڈو ᣳ تعاون ᣽ سᛴپول ᣜ (اولڈ) ورٹᗙ ᡽ᣂمتعلقہ تھانہ ای ᡧᣯ گرᘍز اور د ᢄᣂکᘛسᙏلڈنگ اᗷ ،نڈنٹᙯن ᢠᣂس 

ات ᣽ خلاف اᘍکٹ  39 ᢕᣂمرشل تعمᜇ ᡧᣍقانو ᢕᣂ۔ ) غᣜ ᡽ᣍاررواᜇ تحت ᣽1976  ا۔  اور مᘮا گᘍل کر دᘮمرشل عمارت کو سᜇ انہوں ذکوره  

اور ᡧᣯ1976 کہا کہ مذکوره سᘮل شده جائᘮدادوں ᣽ مالᝫان ᡧᣯ منظور شده ᗺلانز ونقشہ ᣜ خلاف ورزی ᣜ اور ᢠᣍ ڈی ᣒ اᘍکٹ   



RDA  ᡧ ᡧᣂشᛴگولᗬلڈنگ اینڈ زوننگ رᗷ2020   مرᜇ ᡧᣍقانو ᢕᣂغ ᣽ ᣒ منظوری اور این او ᢕᣂغᗷ اور ᣜ خلاف ورزی ᣜ ᢕᣂتعم ᢕᣌشل عمارت  

 ᢕᣂاور غ ᡧᣍقانو ᢕᣂکہ وه تجاوزات، غ ᤊᤨ ᣜ تᘍول ونگ کو ہدا ᢄᣂلڈنگ کنᗷ لینڈ یوز اینڈ ᡧᣯ آر ڈی اے ᢔᣐ کہا کہ ڈی ᡧᣯ ۔ انہوں ᢕᣌک 

ات اور ᜇمرشل ᣃگرمیوں ᣽ خلاف ᗷلا خوف و خطر سخت ᜇارروا᡽ᣍ کᗬᖁں۔ انہوں ᡧᣯ کہا کہ ڈی ᢔᣐ آر ڈی اے محمد ᢕᣂمجاز تعم 

ول علاᡨ᣻ مᢕᣌ غᢕᣂ قانوᡧᣍ رᗁاᡫᣓᙙ اور ᜇمرشل عمارتوں ᣜ منظوریسᘮف انور جپ ᢄᣂر کنᗬز ᣽ ول ونگ کو آر ڈی اے ᢄᣂلڈنگ کنᗷ ᡧᣯ ہ ، 

᣽ س اور چارجزᛴف ᣜ ᡧᤍگولرائز کرᗬمرشل کو رᜇ ᡫᣓᙙاᗁر ᡧᣍقانو ᢕᣂوں اور تمام غᗖᖔمنص ᣽ نقشوں، عمارتوں ᣢᘮم᜛شن، تᚲᖂمرشلائᜇ 

 ᣜ تᘍہدا ᣪب ᣜ ᡧᤍکر នوᣃ ᣳ ᤛر  حواᕼ اور ᢕᤎᕼره کرنا چاᕼا مظاᜇ ذمہ داری ᡨᣚاخلا ᣪد کہا کہ عوام الناس کو بᗬᖂم ᡧᣯ ۔ انہوںᤊᤨ  

۔۔۔۔۔۔۔۔۔  ᢕᣌبچ سک ᣳ د نقصانᗬᖂہ وه مᜯتا ، ᢕᤎᕼٹانا چاᕼ ᣿و سᕼ تجاوزات کو جتنا ᣜ قسم 

 


